
pag.87
O.M.F.B. S.p.A. Hydraulic Components
We reserve the right to make any changes without notice. 

Edition 2002.11 No reproduction, however partial, is permitted.
Via Cave, 7/9 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (Brescia) Italy Tel.: +39.030.9830611 
Fax: +39.030.9839207-208 Internet:www.omfb.it e-mail:contatti@omfb.it

99
74

00
13

52
0

135-901-00773

KIT DISTANZIALI
MONTAGGIO SERBATOIO
SPACERS MOUNTING KIT 

FOR SIDE TANKS

DAF FTG

Pos. Codice Descrizione Description Q.tà
1 50200700099 VITE TE M16 L60 UNI EN 24017 CL10.9 SCREW 2

2 50102000165 RONDELLA ELASTICA SCHNORR x M 16 TIPO S WASHER SCHNORR x M16 TYPE S 2

3 53800401470 STAFFA DISTANZIALE H8 FISSAGGIO SERBATOIO BRACKET H8 4

4 53800401514 STAFFA DISTANZIALE H8 INCLIN.2.5° FSG.SRB. BRACKET H8 TAPERED 2.5° 1

5 50100700108 RONDELLA PIANA X M 16 ZINCATA WASHER FOR M16 4

6 50501000141 DADO ATB.M16-CH=24 H15 CL.8 UNI 7474 NUT M16 4

7 50200001291 VITE TEFLG.M16X80 DIN6921 10.9 GEOMET FLANGED SCREW M16 L=80 2

1-2
5-6 3

5-6-7 3

4

Part. 3
Spessore
Thickness
8 mm

 2
00

 

 40 

 =  =

 2
5 

 1
50

 
 2

5 

 2
x 

17
 

23
0

 3
0 

 6
0 

 9
0 

 1
15

 
 1

35
 

 1
80

 
 2

0 

 5
0 

 1
00

 
 1

50
 

 = =
 50 

 
17

  R
7,

5  
17

 
 R

7,
5 

 R
7,

5 
 R

7,
5 

 R
8,

5 

 
15

 

 R
8,

5 

9x
15

77

49

30

26,5 24,5

50

20

23
0

100

20
30

30
30

45

73

R8
,5

R7
,5

R7
,5 R7

,5

R7
,5

17

50

25 25

20

15
0

10
0

50

18
023

0

13
5 11

5
90

60

30

17

15

R8
,5

50

25 25

55

15

 R
8,

5 

 R
7,

5 

23
0

 3
0 

 6
0 

 1
15

 
 1

35
 

 1
80

 

 5
0 

 1
00

 
 1

50
 

 2
0 

 R
7,

5 

17
 R

7,
5 

 9
0 

 R
7,

5 

 R
8,

5 
17

 8
 

5,
8

2,
5

 7

Part. 4

C
od

ic
e 

fo
gl

io
:9

97
-1

35
-9

01
73

 R
ev

: /
/ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

D
at

a:
 L

un
ed

ì 0
1 

ap
ril

e 
20

19



pag.88
O.M.F.B. S.p.A. Hydraulic Components
We reserve the right to make any changes without notice. 

Edition 2002.11 No reproduction, however partial, is permitted.
Via Cave, 7/9 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (Brescia) Italy Tel.: +39.030.9830611 
Fax: +39.030.9839207-208 Internet:www.omfb.it e-mail:contatti@omfb.it

99
74

00
13

52
0

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO / MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

1 - Interporre tra il longherone del telaio del veicolo e le staffe di supporto del serbatoio i distanziali del kit 
     come da schema per ottenere un perfetto allineamento.
2 - Fissare quindi definitivamente le staffe del serbatoio al telaio stesso utilizzando le viti M16 fornite nel kit ed 
      i relativi dadi e rondelle. (coppia di serraggio 180Nm).
3 - Procedere poi al montaggio del serbatoio sulle proprie staffe seguendo le istruzioni specifiche.

1 - Insert the spacers of the kit like in above scheme for a perfect alignment between the cross member of the vehicle frame 
     and the support brackets of the tank.
2 - Firmly tighten the support brackets of oil tank by using the M16 screws along with nuts and washers supplied in the kit 
     (tightening torque = 180Nm).
3 - Mount then the oil tank onto the brackets by following the specific instructions.

C
od

ic
e 

fo
gl

io
:9

97
-1

35
-9

01
73

 R
ev

: /
/ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

D
at

a:
 L

un
ed

ì 0
1 

ap
ril

e 
20

19


